PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7506829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAEGYUN JEON	08/25/2022
YEJI CHOI	08/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SI ANALYTICS CO., LTD
Street Address:	B1, MAIN BUILDING-DONG
Internal Address:	70, YUSEONG-DAERO 1689BEON-GIL
City:	YUSEONG-GU, DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17822461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-684-3900 Phone:

Email: spiperno@grr.com, patenteaction@grr.com

JEFFREY M. KADEN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C. Address Line 2: 270 MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8993-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M. KADEN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Kaden, Reg. 31268/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=8993-006-US Assignment#page1.tif source=8993-006-US Assignment#page2.tif source=8993-006-US Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 060910 FRAME: 0470** 507459936

source=8993-006-US Assignment#page4.tif source=8993-006-US Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 060910 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, [we], Taegyun JEON, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at KT Research Center Main Building SIA, 70, Yuseong-daero 1689beon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34047, Republic of Korea and Yeli CHOI, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at KT Research Center Main Building SIA, 70, Yuseong-daero 1689beon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 34047, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has made a certain invention in a METHOD FOR SCHEDULING OF SHOOTING SATELLITE IMAGES BASED ON DEEP LEARNING of which a patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2022, and received Serial No. 17/822,461 (hereinafter "Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS, SI Analytics Co., Ltd., a corporation having an office and principal place of business at B1, Main Building-dong, 70, Yuseong-daero 1689heon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daeieon 34047, Republic of Korea hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, applications and in and to any Letters Patent(s), that may be granted therefore and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions of such applications and Letters Patent(s) that may be made or granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (i) the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all inventions, applications, and Letter Patents, when granted and any and all inventions and other improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application and in and to any and all divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof, along with all rights to claim priority, in the United States and in every foreign country and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof, (ii) all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating thereto throughout the world, including, without limitation, all of ASSIGNOR's rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) grant licenses or other interests therein, and (c) bring actions and recover damages including pre-assignment damages by reason of infringement or other violation thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND, in those countries where permitted, the ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents for the invention directly in ASSIGNEE's name;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, its territorial possessions and any other governmental authority of any and all foreign countries to record Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Patents and to issue all patents for the invention directly to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns;

1 of 5

Docket No. 8993-006

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY represents that ASSIGNOR has the right to grant to ASSIGNEE the rights which are assigned by this assignment and that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further represents that ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, provide reasonable cooperation and assistance including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect, register, or maintain the rights assigned herein, including: (a) the preparation and prosecution by Assignee of any applications or registrations assigned herein; and (b) the prosecution or defense by Assignee of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, but not limited to, testifying as to the fact of the assignment of rights hereunder.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the assigned Patent Application, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. This Assignment shall become effective when each Party shall have received a counterpart hereof signed by the other Party. For the convenience of the Parties, any number of counterparts hereof may be executed, each such executed counterpart shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

* * *

ASSIGNOR:	DATE:
Signature: 12 10 2	25 August 2022
Name: Taegyun JEON	W.
L	
Witnessed by:	
Name: Hyungok Choi	
State of <u>Daejeon</u>	
State of <u>Daejeon</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Pepuble</u> & Korea	<i>,</i>
personally appeared Taegyun JEON, per	day of Argust, in the year of 202/2 before me rsonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed	
Nota	ry Public

ASSIGNOR:	DATE:
Signature: MAITI	25. Aug 2022
Name: Yeji CHOI	
.85	
<u> </u>	
Witnessed by:	
Name: Hoursuk Choi	
State of Doe)eon)	
State of <u>Doeyeon</u> COUNTY OF <u>Republic of Koreca</u> .	
On this 25 day of	August, in the year of 202 2 before me
personally appeared Yeji CHOI, personally known	to me or proved to me on the basis of satis-
factory evidence to be the individual whose name acknowledged to me that he/she executed the instru	
	~ .
Notary Public	

Accepted by:	
ASSIGNEE: SI Analytics Co., Ltd DATE:	
Signature: 12002 25 Agrust 2022	
Name: Taequun Jeon	
Title:	
s.	
Witnessed by:	
Name: Hyunguk Choi	
State of Degleon ss.: COUNTY OF Republic of Roman.	
COUNTY OF Republic of Korea	
On this	me me ithin
Notary Public	

5 of 5